IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:		Chapter 11
Medley LLC, ¹		Case No. 21-10526 (KBO)
	Debtor.	

MEDLEY LLC LIQUIDATING TRUST'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARK SHERRILL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rules 30 and 45 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure (the "Federal Rules"), made applicable in bankruptcy cases pursuant to Rules 7030 and 9016 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the "Bankruptcy Rules"), the undersigned counsel to the Medley LLC Liquidating Trust (the "Liquidating Trust"), established in the above-captioned case will take the deposition of Mark Sherrill of Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP. The deposition will take place on June 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. (ET) via videoconference. The deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths and shall be recorded by videographic and/or stenographic means. The deposition will be taken in connection with discovery related to the Medley LLC Liquidating Trust's Motion Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(b) to Vacate (1) the Order Retaining Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP, and (II) that Portion of the Amended Omnibus Order Award the Final Fee Application to Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP [Docket No. 610] and for such other purposes as may be permitted under the Federal Rules or the Bankruptcy Rules.

The Debtor's current mailing address is c/o Medley LLC Liquidating Trust, c/o Saccullo Business Consulting, LLC, 27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, DE 19701.



IMPAC 10856010v.1

Dated: June 6, 2023

Wilmington, Delaware

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Sameen Rizvi

Christopher M. Samis (No. 4909) Gregory J. Flasser (No. 6154) Sameen Rizvi (No. 6902)

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Telephone: (302) 984-6000 Facsimile: (302) 658-1192

Email: csamis@potteranderson.com

gflasser@potteranderson.com srizvi@potteranderson.com

-and-

James S. Carr, Esq. (admitted *pro hac vice*) Philip D. Robben (admitted *pro hac vice*) Sean T. Wilson, Esq. (admitted *pro hac vice*)

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

3 World Trade Center 175 Greenwich Street New York, New York 10007 Telephone: (212) 808-7800 Facsimile: (212) 808-7897

Email: jcarr@kelleydrye.com probben@kelleydrye.com swilson@kelleydrye.com

Counsel for the Liquidating Trust